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STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial
Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, in the Week ended
29th March, 1890, conformably to the Act of the 45th and 46th Victoria, cap. 37.

QUANTITIES SOLD. AVERAGE PEICE.

Wheat
Barley
Oats

Qra. Bus.
65,171 6
24,338 5
12.616 0

*. d.
29 9
29 -10

•18 6

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1886 to 1889'. " ' ;

Corresponding
Week in

1886
1887
1888
1889

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrg. Bus.
"61,240 0
53,686 7
54.331 5
56,085. 6

BARLEY.

Qra. Bus.
30,540 2
29,400 3
14,171 1
33,679 5

OATS.

Qra. Bus.
5,743 4
6,034 1
5,881 2
8,735 3

AVERAGE PRICE.

WHEAT.

9. d.
30 5
33 3
30 3
30 2

BARLEY.

». d.
27 10
24 "4
2 9 - 7
25 7

OAT3.

». d.
19 4
16 1
15 11
16 11

Commercial Department, Board of Trade,
March 29, 1890.

R. GIFFEN.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of certain kinds of Agricultural Produce Imported into the
United Kingdom in the Week ended 29th March, 1890, together with the Quantities Imported
in the Corresponding Week of the Previous Year.

Quantities.

1860. 1890

Animals living :—
Oxen, Bulls, Cows, and Calves Number

0 Sheep and Lambs ... ... ••• f ••• „
Swine »

Dead Meat: —
Bacon cwls-
Beef, salted and fresh „
Hams ••>
Meat unenumerated, salted and fresh - ... „

„ „ preserved „
Mutton, fresh ... „
Pork, salted (not Hams) and fresh „

Poultry and Game Value £
Babbits cwts-
Butter ••• ••' . »
Margarine ••• »
Cheese * „ • "
•£„*& • •••• Great Hundred
Lard !!.' v - - cwts'
Vegetables:"— - 0 , 1

Onions, raw ... » Bushels
Potatoes ... ••• — ••• - ••• ^cYt8'
Unenumerated ... i Value £

Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour :—
Wheat — ..cwts.
Barley... ... •*• ' »»

. Oats ... ... ••• ••• • >»
Pease ••• »
Beans '•• •«. • »
.Maize ... ... ... ••• ••• ••• >»
•Wheat Meal and Flour ... ... ... »

7,036
2,439

787

57,411
31,780
15,324
3,870
7,155

25,247
10,595
13,301
1,788

37,229
27,847
13,051

154,778
13,314

54,407
13,474
9,798

916,793
155,088
105,178
20,910

101,758
639,525'
155,597

14,043
1.06C

87

80/29
52,480
18,300
3,983

10,710
44,713
10,910
10,390
2,472

37,335
24,423
15,492

245,211
30,062

13,822
4,376

13,955

745,448
145,097
159,494
60,242
33,419

972,570
261,141

- Statistical Office, Custom House, London,
March 31, Ifi'JO.

T. J. PITTAB.


