STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, in the Week ended 29th March, 1890, conformably to the Act of the 45th and 46th Victoria, cap. 37.

					QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PEICE.
Wheat Barley Oats	¢30 400 400	•••	Dec Geo 649	 •••• •••	Qrs. Bus. 65,171 6 24,338 5 12,616 0	s. d. 29 9 29 10 18 6

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1886 to 1889.

Corresponding Week in		· ·	QI	JANTITIE	AVERAGE PRICE.									
		WHBAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		
1886	444		Qra. -61,240	Bus. O	Qrs. 30,540	Bus. 2	Qrs. 5,743	Bas. 4	. 30	đ. 5		с. 10	8. 19	d. 4
.887 · 888	· ···	•••	53,686 54.331	7 5	29,400 14,171	3 1	6,034 5,881	$\begin{array}{c c} 1\\ 2 \end{array}$	33 30	3 3		4	16 15	1
889	••• 、	•••	56,085	6	33,679	5	8,735	3	30	2	25		-	11

Commercial Department, Board of Trade, March 29, 1890.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of certain kinds of Agricultural Produce Imported into the United Kingdom in the Week ended 29th March, 1890, together with the Quantities Imported in the Corresponding Week of the Previous Year.

• • •

						Quantities.		
			1889.	1890				
	_ <u>.</u>	<u> </u>			.			······
Animals living :-		: .						•
Oxen, Bulls	, Cows	, and C	laites	•••	•••	Number	7,036	14,048
 Sheep and I 	⊿ambs	•••				,,	2,439	1,060
Swine	•••			•••	••	>>	787	87
Dead Meat : -								·
Bacon	•••	•••	•••	•••		cwts.	57,411	80,629
Beef, salted	and fre	esh	•••		•••	27	\$1,780	52,480
Home				•••	•••	. 77	15,324	18,300
Meat unenu	nerated	l, salte	d and f	resh ·		**	3,870	3,983
•	••	prese	erved			,, ·	7,155	. 10,710
Mintton, fres	h	•••	•••			,,	25,247	44,719
Pork, salted	(not H	lams) a	nd fres	h		,,	10,595	10,910
Poultry and Gan		•••			•••	Value £	13,301	10,390
Rabbits						cwts.	1,788	2,472
Butter						, ,,	37,229	37,335
Margarine			•••				27,847	··· 24,423
Cheese			°			. 11	13,051	15,492
			•••		•••	Great Hundred	154,778	245,211
Eggs			•2•	•••		cwts.	13,314	30,062
Lard Vegetables :	•••	••••	~~	•••				•
						Bushels	54,407	13,822
Onions, raw Potatoes	•••			•••		cwts.	13,474	4,376
Unenumerat		•••		•••		Value £	9,798	13,955
Corn, Grain, Me	hre te							
Wheat						cwts.	916,793	745,448
	•••	•••				19	155,088	145,097
Barley		• • •	•••	•••			105,178	159,494
Oats	•••	•••		***		>7	20,910	. 60,242
Pease	***			•••	•••		101,758	33,419
Beans		•••			•••	>>	639,525	972,570
Maize	••• •••	•••			•••		155,597	. 261,141
Wheat Meal	and F	lour	•••	***	•••	7)	100,001	. 201,111

- Statistical Office, Custom House, London, March 31, 1890. T. J. PITTAR.

R. GIFFEN.